unaudited pro forma and combined condensed statements of operations are presented as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2002 for
the year ended December 31, 2002 and on January 1, 2003 for the three month period ended March 30, 2003. All material adjustments to reflect
the acquisition are set forth in the column �Pro Forma Adjustments.�

The pro forma data is for informational purposes only and may not necessarily reflect future results of operations and financial position or what
the results of operations or financial position would have been had Viisage and ZN been operating as a combined entity for the periods
presented. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements, including the notes thereto, of Viisage and ZN included elsewhere in this proxy statement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

9

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

For the period ending

March 30, 2003
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

March 31, 2003
ZN Vision
Technologies

AG
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,783 $ 2,035 $ (12) (a) $ 3,806
Restricted cash 1,098 �  �  1,098
Accounts receivable 5,434 217 �  5,651
Costs & estimated earnings in excess of billings 24,128 �  �  24,128
Other current assets 680 473 (18) (c) 1,135

Total current assets 33,123 2,725 (30) 35,818
Property and equipment, net 14,809 165 �  14,974
Goodwill �   �  15,988  (e) 15,988
Intangible assets, net 3,145 854 13,054  (e)  13,803

(3,250) (d)
Restricted cash 6,015 �  �  6,015
Other assets 792 �  18  (c) 336

432  (b)
12  (b)
649  (b)

27,475  (a)
(29,042) (e)

Total assets $ 57,884 $ 3,744 $ 25,306 $ 86,934

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 6,709 $ 494 $ 1,093  (b)  $ 8,296
Current portion of project financing 5,204 �   �  5,204

Total current liabilities 11,913 494 1,093 13,500
Project financing 8,607 �  �  8,607

Total liabilities 20,520 494 1,093 22,107

Shareholder�s equity:
Common Stock 20 65 (65) (d)  26

6  (a)
Additional paid-in capital 63,495 15,553 (15,553) (d) 90,952

27,457  (a)
Accumulated deficit (26,151) (12,368) 12,368  (d)  (26,151)

Total shareholders� equity 37,364 3,250 24,213 64,827

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 28

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 57,884 $ 3,744 $ 25,306 $ 86,934

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

10

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Years Ended

12/31/02
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

12/31/02

ZN Vision
Technologies

AG

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue $ 32,302 $2,361 $ �  $ 34,663
Cost of revenues 25,239 547 �  25,786

Gross margin 7,063 1,814 �  8,877

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 5,368 1,370 �  6,738
Research and development 4,457 1,986 �  6,443
General and administrative 5,069 3,260 1,904 (f) 10,233
Acquisition expense 824 �  �  824

Total operating expenses 15,718 6,616 1,904 24,238

Operating loss (8,655) (4,802) (1,904) (15,361)
Interest income (expense) (875) 36 �  (839)

Net loss $ (9,530) $(4,766) $ (1,904) $ (16,200)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.48) $(91.64) $ (0.61)

(52)(d)
Weighted average shares outstanding 20,046 52 6,360 (a) 26,406

* ZN�s revenues consist of product-related sales of $1,340,000 and revenues from research and development grants and contracts of
$1,021,000. Except for revenues from product-related sales, these revenues have been classified as other operating income under German
GAAP.

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

March 30, 2003
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

March 31, 2003

ZN Vision
Technologies

AG

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenues $ 8,591 $ 483* $ �  $ 9,074
Cost of revenues 6,594 235 �  6,829

Gross margin 1,997 248 �  2,245

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 1,411 447 �  1,858
Research and development 945 659 �  1,604
General and administrative 1,093 406 476 (f) 1,975

Total operating expenses 3,449 1,512 476 5,437

Operating loss (1,452) (1,264) (476) (3,192)
Interest income (expense) (219) 59 �  (160)

Loss before income taxes (1,671) (1,205) (476) (3,352)
Provision for income taxes 63 20 �  83

Net loss $ (1,734) $(1,225) $ (476) $ (3,435)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.09) $(20.41) $ (0.13)

(60)(d)
Weighted average shares outstanding 20,258 60 6,360 (a) 26,618

* ZN�s revenues consist of product-related sales of $167,000 and revenues from research and development grants and contracts of $316,000.
Except for revenues from product-related sales, these revenues have been classified as other operating income under German GAAP.

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED